ORDINANCE NUMBER 2016-07

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 31.02 OF THE HARRIS CITY CODE TO SET THE COMPENSATION FOR THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

The City Council of the City of Harris City hereby ordains as follows:

That Section 31.02 is hereby amended to read, in its entirety as follows:

31.02 COMPENSATION

- (A) When not otherwise provided for by law, compensation of all officers and employees of the City shall be set by the City Council.
- (B) Authorization. Pursuant to Minnesota Statute 415.11, the City Council establishes, by ordinance, the salaries of the Mayor and Councilmembers in an amount that the Council has deemed 'reasonable'. No change in salary shall take effect until after the next succeeding municipal election.
 - (1) Mayor Salary. The salary for the Mayor of the City of Harris shall be set at \$100.00 per regular meeting and \$25 per special meeting, effective January 1, 2017.
 - (2) Councilmember Salary. The salary for each Councilmember of the City of Harris shall be set at \$75 per regular meeting and \$25 per special meeting, effective January 1, 2017.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Harris, Minnesota this 17th day of October, 2016.

This ordinance sha of the City of Har	all take effect and be in ris.	force from and af	ter its public	ation in the of	ficial newspaper
		Diane Miller			
		Mayor			
ATTEST:					
Joanne Dargay City Clerk					
Published in the _	ECM POST REVIEV	V this _	day of	, 2016.	